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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: ) Chapter 11
)
SPORTCO HOLDINGS, INC,, et al., ) Case No. 19-11299 (LSS)
)
) (Jointly Administered)
Debtors. )
)
AFFIDAVIT OF WILLIAM W. WELLER, PARALEGAL
STATE OF DELAWARE
: SS:
NEW CASTLE COUNTY

[, William W. Weller, certify that I am, and at all times during the service, have been an
employee of Morris James LLP, not less than 18 years of age and not a party to the matter

concerning which service was made. I certify further that on September 10, 2019, I caused to
be served:

THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS’ OMNIBUS
SUBSTANTIVE OBJECTION TO THE CLASSIFICATION OF PROOFS OF CLAIM
NOS. 92, 94, 97-123, 125-137, 139-158, 160-214 FILED BY WELLSPRING CAPITAL

MANAGEMENT LLC, WELLSPRING CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, L.P.,
WCM GENPAR 1V, L.P. AND WCM GENPAR 1V GP, LL.C

Service was completed on the parties on the attached list as indicated thereon.

Dated: September 10, 2019

/Willian W. Weller

/
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 10" day of Septe
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MARCH 21,2023
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VIA VIA HAND DELIVERY
Christopher A. Ward, Esq.
Brenna A. Dolphin, Esqg.
Polsinelli PC

222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1101
Wilmington, DE 19801

E-mail: cward@polsinelli.com
E-mail: bdolphin@polsinelli.com
[Counsel to the Debtors and
Debtors-in-Possession]

John Knight, Esqg.

Amanda R. Steele, Esqg.

Richards, Layton and Finger, PA

One Rodney Square

920 N. King Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

E-mail: knight@rlf.com

E-mail: steele@rlf.com

[Counsel to DIP Agent & Prepetition ABL
Agent]

Regina Kelbon, Esqg.

Victoria Guilfoyle, Esq.

Blank Rome LLP

1201 Market Street, Suite 800
Wilmington, DE 19801

E-mail: kelbon@blankrome.com

E-mail: guilfoyle@blankrome.com
[Counsel to Prepetition Term Loan Agent]

Pauline K. Morgan, Esg.

M. Blake Cleary, Esq.

Michael S. Neiburg, Esq.

lan J. Bambrick, Esq.

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP
Rodney Square

1000 North King Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

[Counsel to the Wellspring Defendants]

David L. Buchbinder

Office of the United States Trustee
J. Caleb Boggs Federal Building
844 King Street, Suite 2207
Lockbox 35

Wilmington, DE 19801
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VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL
Timothy W. Walsh, Esqg.
Darren Azman, Esq.

Riley T. Orloff, Esq.
McDermott Will & Emery LLP
340 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10173
E-mail: twwalsh@mwe.com
E-mail: dazman@mwe.com
E-mail: rorloff@mwe.com
[Counsel to the Debtors and
Debtors-in-Possession]

Daniel J. McGuire, Esq.

Winston & Strawn LLP

35 W. Wacker Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

E-mail: dmcguire@winston.com

[Counsel to DIP Agent & Prepetition ABL
Agent]

Adam Friedman, Esq.

Jonathan Koevary, Esq.

Olshan Frome Wolosky LLP

1325 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10019

E-mail: afriedman@olshanlaw.com
E-mail: jkoevary@olshanlaw.com
[Counsel to Prepetition Term Loan Agent]

Jacob A. Adlerstein, Esqg.
Elizabeth R. McColm, Esq.
Jacqueline P. Rubin, Esq.

Paul , Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP

1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10019
[Counsel to the Wellspring Defendants]



